CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION No. 050746			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/07/2009		
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		°
WESTERN	MEDICAL CENTER SANT	TA ANA	1001 NORTH TU	STIN AVENU	E, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORAN	GE COUNTY	
					,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
TAG	The following reflects to of Public Health during investigation visit: Complaint Intake Number No complaints found - Representing the Department of the inspection was limited event investigated and findings of a full inspection was limited in the inspection was limited event investigated and findings of a full inspection on the inspection was limited in the insp	he findings of the De a complaint/adverse ber: Substantiated artment of Public Heat better and the specific fat does not represent the section of the facility. Code Section 12 section 12 section "immediate in which the one or more requirement, or is likely to catatient. alifornia Department bin, Pharm.D, Ple de Robert LeWindiant II DNSTITUTING haceutical Service storage of drugter the following requirements be stored at gerator temperature.	partment e acility the 80.1(c): For e jeopardy" licensee's uirements of use, serious at of Public harmaceutical inter, RPh, IMMEDIATE e General gs shall be iments: appropriate e shall be	IAG	REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	POPULATION TO	76. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15
Event ID:	between 2.2°C (Centic			12:04:	09PM		
LYCIR ID.	SINOTT		5. E0. E0 10	12.07.			

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

S. Sean Fowler

Chief Operating Officer

4/14/10

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Approved 4/29/10 Jezn Rubin,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NO.				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU COMPLET				
		050746		B. WING		12/07/2009		
				S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JSTIN AVENUE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORANGE COUNTY				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLETE		
	Requirements (c) A pharmacy and committee of equirestablished. The commone physician, one nursing service or administrator or his rep (1) The committee stable procedures for estable systems for procedures for estable systems for procedures in consinue to the committee of the co	room temperature and 30°C (86°F.) naceutical Service of therapeutics composition, mittee shall consist pharmacist, the her representative neall develop written olishment of safe and administration the development of the d	mittee, or a shall be to fat least director of e and the policies and and effective distribution, emicals. The appropriate in shall be edures shall medical staff and in good hall include rvices and of patients, as evidenced policy and ntain the	Perso 11/9/ staff	3(C)(1) & 70837(a) - Responden: Director of Pharmacy 09 to 11/30/09 - All 41 Pharwere in-serviced/educated or wing: Review of process for medication refrigerator of Pharmacy.	macy 11/30/09 on the		
Event ID:	PQM611		3/29/2010	10:52:10AI	<u> </u>			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION OSO746 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED . 12/07/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SAN		STREET ADDRESS, (ZIP CODE UE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORANG	GE COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY F .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	temperature in the pharmacy's refrigerator in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations, state regulations and hospital policy to ensure stability, potency and safety of refrigerated medications. Medications were stored at below freezing temperatures (as low as minus 3.7°C) from 4/1/09 to 11/9/09. This resulted in the administration of possibly defective vaccines being administered to 1636 newborn babies and 5 newborns born to mothers known to be Hepatitis B carriers or whose immune status was unknown. Findings: On 11/9/09 at 1455 hours, during a tour of the main pharmacy during a Medication Error Reduction Plan				Defining actions to temperature is out of Defining process to temperature. Return demonstration the refrigerator temperature and the refrigerator temperature. Pack medication refrigerator/freezer has a possistates: Medication Refrigerator temperature and the process of the	f range. validate the on for checking perature. ted label that erator Between	12/2/09
	(MERP) survey, if pharmacy's medical recorded temperature below freezing (rang 2.9°C) On further r dating back to A recorded below free 3.7°C. There was no staff to report the sensitive to temperate deactivated when patients in the hospita. 1. Stored in the vaccines: eg. Diptheria-Tetanus-P Hepatitis A, Measle Immunoglobulin,	ion refrigerator loges for the month of species for the month of species for the month of species of the temperature and as low action taken by these temperatures and known action taken by the species and known action to the species action taken by	g revealed November to minus tures were as minus e pharmacy Medications nown to be nistered to me following Rabies, billus B, Hepatitis B		5°F or lower (-15°C of 12/09 – New policy/procedur Refrigerators, Maintenance of Vaccine & Nourishment impincludes two persons checking (pharmacist and pharmacy tea day. 70263(c)(1) & 70837(a) – Moreover 11/11/09 to present – The refrigerator temperature validated by a pharmacian series of the	re for Patient of Medication/ olemented, ng temperature echnician) twice lonitoring ne medication checks are st and a	12/9/09
	Pneumococcal, Menin	gococcal, and Varicel		40.5	2:1000		
Event ID:	PQM611 RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID		3/29 / 2010		2:10AM TITLE		X6) DATE

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION			(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050746		B. WING		12/07	//2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SANT	TA ANA	STREET ADDRESS		ZIP CODE JE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORAN	GE COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	performed with the technicians who doce temperature log from 4 - Pharmacy Tech #1 the last 26 years. Stemperature log sitemperature range in it. She said she is fin Fahrenheit (F) be Pharmacy Tech #3 collects the temperature completed corrective recompleted corrective last 22 years. He temperature was with not placing a minus mistake. He referred individual who review errors. Pharmacy Tech #3 the last 4 years. Technicians and is She also assists in She stated she colle end of each month it.	these vaccines, the sted on the outs insulin's (medication of the course	iews were pharmacy ares on the hospital for the area for the format for the pharmacy of the pharmacy of the format for the pharmacy of the format for the format format for the format format for the format format for the format format for the format f		pharmacy technician. I members sign the temp verifying that the temper range or that appropriat taken when the temperarange. The Pharmacy I designee review the ten weekly. 2. 12/9/09 – Department I designee must review to weekly and report to Platherapeutics Committed 70837(a) – Responsible Persof Pharmacy All vaccines/medications stop Pharmacy refrigerator in question was service and discarded. All medications and vaccine reviewed to ensure they are manufacturer's recommendationage. 70837(a) – Monitoring Proceedings of deficiency: (See above Monitoring Proceedings of the proceedings of th	erature log, erature is in the action is atture is out of Director or emperature log. Director or emperature logs narmacy & the equarterly. The control of the estion were royed. The control of the estion were stored per the estions for the estimates t	11/9/09 11/15/09 11/9/09
	them to check for needed. I expect the to	•					D: 12
Event ID:I	PQM611		3/29/2010	10:52	2:10AM		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUC	CTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
		050746		B. WING			12/07	7/2009
1	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SANT	ΓΑ ANA	STREET ADDRESS, 0			NA, CA 92705 ORANGE	COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTORECTORECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Event ID:	temperature logs when the last time she saw to the last time she saw to the last time she saw to the last time temperature of the temperature of the pharmacy. 2. The manufacturer's	ince it's not in the them." I has worked at the he mainly works pay attention where the mainly works pay attention where the mainly worked at the stated she did dings carefully. She seniority approved the numbers of the number of the	hospital for art-time. She in I record as within the e completed another staff hospital for I not look at a said since I minus C were within le. ice. Her first hours when check the da freezing Her second hours when in the new tention." She staff member in the month. #3 checks and stated week."	10:52:	IOAM			20:0 APR 14 PH 12: 12
Event ID:	F WIND I I		312312010	10.52.				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N			(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		050746		B. WING		12/07/	7/2009	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-	STREET ADDRESS.	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
WESTERN	MEDICAL CENTER SANT	TA ANA	1001 NORTH TU	STIN AVENU	IE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORANGE (COUNTY	ļ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
	Continued From page	5						
	of vaccines is as follow - Hepatitis B Vac refrigerated between discard if product has I - Hepatitis B Immur "Store at 2-8°C (36-46' - Tetanus Toxoid (T-(36-46° F). Do not free These vaccines we refrigerator and dishospital and administe There were 1636 n above Hepatitis B Vac Globulin and 1 adult during this same time required inoculation and Hepatitis B Imm tested positive for the blood. These 5 newb below: - Patient #1 was I whose immune statu or for whom the Hepatitis B Immuse the patitis B Immuse I whose immune statu or for whom the Hepatitis B Immuse Immune Immun	ccine (Engerix-B(r) 2-8°C (36-46°F). Do been frozen." The Globulin (Hyper of F). Do not freeze." Tox(r)) - "Refrigerate of the spensed to patient of the	De not freeze; HEP B(r)) - 2°C to 8°C De pharmacy Ints in the d with the 19 to 11/9/09. Des inoculated Is a Immune Is in the d with the 19 to 11/9/09. Des inoculated Is a Immune Is in the d with the 19 to 11/9/09. Des inoculated Is a Immune Is in the Is in the Is a with the Is a mother Is		70837(a) — Responsible Person of Pharmacy 1. 11/11/09 — 11/16/09 — West Center Santa Ana sent out I to the parents of Newborns received Hepatitis B Vaccir 4/1/09 through 11/9/09. 2. 11/11/09 — 11/20/09 — 41 pl were identified as caring for newborns. Each of the 41 p was notified in writing, as we phone. 3. 11/12/09 — Four (4) positive B mothers and five (5) babinotified. Three (3) of the mactively being followed by County Public Health Depa Perinatal Hepatitis B Preven Program. One (1) mother we followed by the Riverside F Health Department — Perina Hepatitis B Prevention Program.	tern Medical .636 letters that these from hysicians rethe 1636 bediatricians well as by e. Hepatitis es were nothers were the Orange retinent — nation was being Public atal	11/16/09 11/20/09 11/20/09	
	resulting in ineffective	immunization respon	se for					
Event ID:I	PQM611		3/29/2010	10:52	:10AM			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLII AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU			` `	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		050746		A. BUILDING B. WING	G	12/07	7/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SANT	ΓA ANA	STREET ADDRESS,		ZIP CODE JE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORAN	GE COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	administered Hepatitisismmune globulin with biologicals administered stored at temperature of the manufacture resulting in ineffectisthe patient. Patient #3, Twin mother who had to Twin A was administered to Patemperatures, below manufacturer's recording ineffective immunization. Patient #4, Twin B #4 was administered hours on 10/19/09 and to 5000 hours on administered to Patemperatures, below manufacturer's recording ineffective immunization. Patient #5 was be administered Hepatitistic hours on 5/15/09. Patient #5 had been freezing, in violations.	orn on 8/02/09 to a per Hepatitis B. In lauidelines, Patier is B vaccine and thin 12 hours of ered to Patient #es, below freezing, et's recommendation ve immunization of the extending between the ex	keeping with at #2 was Hepatitis B birth. The 2 had been in violation on, possibly esponse for 0/19/09 to a Hepatitis B. vaccine at globulin at biologicals a stored at tion of the oly resulting epatient. 1/09. Patient the at 0340 une globulin biologicals a stored at tion of the oly resulting epatient. 1/109 to the oly resulting epatient. 1/10		 4. 11/12/09 – Department of meeting convened to distand action plan. 5. 11/13/09 – Vaccine Information Hotline was established. Nurse was put in place to phone calls. 168 calls we Vaccine Information Hotel of the Information Hotel of In	rmation Registered of answer/return ere made to the tline. 61 patients that excine were sent the storage -vaccination the utients wishing on. cal Center y Council for a language the most	
	recommendation, poss	sibly resulting in ineffe					2
Event ID:I	PQM611 Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESE	3/29/2010 ENTATIVE'S SIGNAT		::10AM TITLE		(X6) DATE

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDENTIAL IDENTIFY (X1) PROVIDENTIAL IDEN			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		RUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050746		B. WING			12/07	/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SANT	ΓA ANA	STREET ADDRESS, 1001 NORTH TU			A ANA, CA 92705 ORANGE (COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Continued From page immunization response							
	On 11/10/09 at 1	1500 hours, review located on the a section at the bot to take when to take when the general still out of reactly. Move medicately. Move medicately. Move medicately. Move medicately. Move medicately. Review 4/1/09 to 11/9/09 by kind that action peratures were being to evaluate the equitable of 3. The procession of the part of th	medication of the temperatures state, "Out ature gauge ange: notify dications to rator is not medications. We of the revealed no was taken and recorded in interview, ased on the "Equipment of medication point value is ipment's risk. Equipment ator with a an every 3 dibased on the sinspected follow the entitled,		The equipment of the possible of the possible of the control of th	uipment list was updated	ion Point policy Equipment ated faintenance d upon the ik, istory. An inplete on d each etermined to	11/17/09 12/3/09 2010 1:52 1:4 PM 12: 12
Event ID:F	PQM611		3/29/2010	10:52:	:10AM			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X2) MULTIF		RUCTION	(X3) DATE SURY COMPLETE	
		050746		A. BUILDING B. WING	· .		12/07	/2009
	DVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SANT	ra ana	STREET ADDRESS, (A ANA, CA 92705 ORANGE (COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Evaluation Point Systhe refrigerator would months and the discovered. The facility failed refrigerated vaccines newborn patients in 11/9/09. The hospi 11/11/09 to the pare notifying them that the child was stored manufacturer's recoresulted in an ineffetheir child. Storing vaccines of their child. Storing vaccines of their child was stored manufacturer's recoresulted in an ineffetheir child. Storing vaccine to their potency and safe. The facility failed inspect, by qualified refrigerator in according to the safely and properly stores.	d if temperatures relates to contact response with a clinical manager another refrigeration. Pharmacy to partment failed to edure entitled, tem." If this P&P will have been inspect below freezing to to provide safe which were administrat sent out 1,63 ints of these newbree vaccine administrat temperatures ommendation and accines in a refrige with the management of the maintain and staff, the pharmacy dance with the facility cannot that medical mendations, and insure that medical	engineering a 15 minute immediately. r. Document o replace follow their "Equipment vas followed, ted every 3 temperatures storage of ninistered to m 4/1/09 to 66 letters on forn patients ered to their outside the dipossibly response of trator that is anufacturer's guarantee periodically y medication illities policy, regulatory ations were cines		correct refriged 70837(edication refrigerator inverted to include all medication rators. (a) — Monitoring In appropriate maintenance writing is assigned every control all medication read the temperature probes quires calibration annually impletion is validated every effectives. The Environmental too months, and the medical frigerators are inspected ours. As of 11/17/09 the pharmal effigerators and freezers have and Frez-Rx. This proport a more detailed scruting cheduled work, inventory ecently completed maintenance is scheduled ompleted every three (3) maintenance, and Biomedical engineering now validates emperature monitoring decuracy every twelve (12 with a NIST calibrated elemermometer.	e procedure three (3) frigerators "PM" y. "PM" ry month by the Director nent of Care ars every six tion during these acy have been cation, Reg- cess allows y of the r and most mance. to be months by ical is the evices) months	2010 APR 14 PH 12:
Event ID:	PQM611 RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ED/GLIDBLIES DEDBEGG	3/29/2010	10:52:	1UAM	TITLE		(YO) DATE
LABORATOR	CT DIRECTOR 5 OR PROVID	ENGULLIEK KERKESE	INTATIVE 5 SIGNAT	UKE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

(X6) DATE

_	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMB 050746			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/07/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDICAL CENTER SANT	ra ana	STREET ADDRESS		ZIP CODE IE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ORANGE	COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	and other refrigera outside the required freezing temperatures guaranteed. These withen administered to p This facility failed to described above that serious injury or dear constitutes an immeaning of Health 1280.1(c).	ted medications we temperature range, where potency of vaccines and medicatients in the hospital prevent the deficie caused, or is likely that to the patient, and mediate jeopardy	e, in below ould not be cations were I. ency(ies) as y to cause, and therefore within the		 Facilities maintenance of medication/vaccine refrig reported to Quality Counce. 11/9/09 to present - The magnetic refrigerator temperature of validated by a pharmacist pharmacy tech. Both staff sign the temperature is in range appropriate action is taken temperature is out of range. 	erators is cil quarterly. nedication checks are and ff members verifying that e or that n when the	2010 APR 1 4 PN 12: 12
Event ID:			3/29/2010		10AM		
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESE	NTATIVE'S SIGNA	ATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE